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A PreBenjamí 1 SANTI ROSELL LES SAVINES - Cervera M 45 4 7 9 9 6 10  

A PreBenjamí 2 ZENÓ PRATS JOAQUIM PALACÍN (PreBenjamí) - Bellvís M 39 9 10 6 8 4 2  

A PreBenjamí 3 MANFRED JIMENEZ LA MITJANA - Lleida M 31  5 10 7 9  

A PreBenjamí 4 MAX PIRÓ JOAQUIM PALACÍN (PreBenjamí) - Bellvís M 28 10 8 10     

A PreBenjamí 5 LLARA SOLANS JOAN XXIII - Les Borges Blanques F 27 9 3 5 1 5 1 3  

A PreBenjamí 6 PAU SAFONT JOAN XXIII - Les Borges Blanques M 25 2 6 1  9 7  

A PreBenjamí 7 ELOI JOUNOU JOAQUIM PALACÍN (PreBenjamí) - Bellvís M 23 7 4 4  3 5  

A PreBenjamí 8 EDGAR GUARDIOLA JOAQUIM PALACÍN (PreBenjamí) - Bellvís M 20 6 3 3 7 1   

A PreBenjamí 9 ALEX RUBINAT POMPEU FABRA - Mollerussa M 16 8     8  

A PreBenjamí 10 BIEL SARRET RAMON FARRERONS (Benjamí) - Bell·lloc M 15  7  8   

A PreBenjamí 11 ALEX TEIXIDÓ EL SITJAR - Linyola F 10 10       

A PreBenjamí 12 ANNA DANIEL ARNAU BERENGUER (Prebenjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola F 10    10   

A PreBenjamí 13 ORIOL BOLDÚ ZER VENT SERÉ - Castellnou M 9 9      

A PreBenjamí 14 JOEL ALMODÓVAR EL SITJAR - Linyola M 8  8     

A PreBenjamí 15 POL TROBALON EL SITJAR - Linyola M 8 8       

A PreBenjamí 16 ARES ESTEVE VEDRUNA - Bellpuig M 7   6  1  

A PreBenjamí 17 LAIA DOMÈNECH VEDRUNA - Mollerussa F 7 7       

A Prebenjamí 18 JAN TERUEL MINYONS D'URGELL - Fondarella M 6     6  

A PreBenjamí 19 ROC SERRA ARNAU BERENGUER (Prebenjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola M 5    5   

A PreBenjamí 20 UNAI SOLSONA JOAQUIM PALACÍN (PreBenjamí) - Bellvís M 5 5       

A Prebenjamí 21 ARNAU PELLICER PAU CLARIS (Benjamí) - La Seu d'Urgell M 4     4  

A PreBenjamí 22 BASMA KAHLAYENE IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa F 2    2   

A PreBenjamí 23 ERIC ALMODÓVAR EL SITJAR - Linyola M 2  2     

A Prebenjamí 24 ANIOL VALLS ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig M 1     1  

A PreBenjamí 25 ERIL GUILLEN RAMON FARRERONS (Benjamí) - Bell·lloc M 1  1     

A Prebenjamí 26 MILA ABELLÓ PAU CLARIS (Benjamí) - La Seu d'Urgell F 1     1  

B Benjamí 1 POL SOLANA FEDAC - Lleida M 67 10 10 10 10 10 8 9  

B Benjamí 2 MARC NIUBÓ IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa M 62 9 9 8 8 8 10 10  

B Benjamí 3 ADRIÀ MORENO MANUEL ORTIZ - Juneda M 44 8 9 7 9 5 6  

B Benjamí 4 ELOI BOLDÚ POMPEU FABRA - Mollerussa M 36 7 6 7 6 7 3   

B Benjamí 5 ANDRES BRAVO MATER SALVATORIS - Lleida M 18 6 9 3    

B Benjamí 6 ÈRIC VALLVERDÚ IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa M 17 8 5  4     

B Benjamí 7 ROC RIBO INS JOAN BUDRIEU - La Seu d'Urgell M 15    7 8  

Classificació Grup A - Jugadors No Federats
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Classificació Grup A - Jugadors No Federats

B Benjamí 8 ALEXA ESTEVE VEDRUNA - Bellpuig F 11  5 6    

B Benjamí 9 BRUNA RICART MARE DE DÉU D'HORTA - Ivars F 9 5  4    

B Benjamí 10 ANAÏS BEAS POMPEU FABRA - Mollerussa F 7 7       

B Benjamí 11 LIAM MORALES IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa M 7     7  

B Benjamí 12 BERTA CABESTANY ARNAU BERENGUER (Benjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola F 6    6   

B Benjamí 13 MARWA OUSSIKIS IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa M 6 6       

B Benjamí 14 ANTONI ROZEWICZ ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig M 5     5  

B Benjamí 15 NIL NAVARRO ESCOLA TIMÓ - Sidamon M 5   5    

B Benjamí 16 SALMA EL IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa M 5 5       

B Benjamí 17 ABDELLAH SABOUR IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa M 4 4       

B Benjamí 18 NIA MARTINEZ ARNAU BERENGUER (Benjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola F 4    4   

B Benjamí 19 NURIA GABRIELA PAU CLARIS (Benjamí) - La Seu d'Urgell F 4     4  

B Benjamí 20 ZAINEB KAHLAYENE IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa F 4 3  1     

B Benjamí 21 ALGUER MARIMON RAMON FARRERONS (Benjamí) - Bell·lloc M 3  3     

B Benjamí 22 JAN BOTA ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig M 3     3  

B Benjamí 23 BIEL VERA RAMON FARRERONS (Benjamí) - Bell·lloc M 2  2     

B Benjamí 24 ÈRIC ANDORRA ARNAU BERENGUER (Benjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola M 2    2   

B Benjamí 25 EZEQUIEL GARCÍA ESCOLA TIMÓ - Sidamon M 2   2    

B Benjamí 26 MOHAMED ATMANI IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa M 2 2       

B Benjamí 27 QUIM ALDOMÀ ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig M 2     2  

B Benjamí 28 ALEIX AMENÓS ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig M 1     1  

B Benjamí 29 BIEL CARULLA ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig M 1     1  

B Benjamí 30 ERIC DELGADO ARNAU BERENGUER (Benjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola M 1    1   

B Benjamí 31 GAL·LA BRUFAU ARNAU BERENGUER (Benjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola F 1    1   

B Benjamí 32 JANA MEYA PAU CLARIS (Benjamí) - La Seu d'Urgell F 1     1  

B Benjamí 33 LIA TORRES PAU CLARIS (Benjamí) - La Seu d'Urgell F 1     1  

B Benjamí 34 LILA VALLS ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig F 1     1  

B Benjamí 35 MARIA PORTA ARNAU BERENGUER (Benjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola F 1    1   

B Benjamí 36 POL BERMUDEZ RAMON FARRERONS (Benjamí) - Bell·lloc M 1  1     

B Benjamí 37 QUERALT DALMAU ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig F 1     1  

B Benjamí 38 VALENÇA ROMA ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig F 1     1  

C Aleví 1 LLORENÇ SAURA RAMON FARRERONS (Aleví) - Bell·lloc M 39  10 10 10 9  

C Aleví 2 ERIC CARREIRA VEDRUNA - Mollerussa M 30 10 10    8 2  
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Classificació Grup A - Jugadors No Federats

C Aleví 3 ARAN ESTEVE VEDRUNA - Bellpuig F 24  9 9  6  

C Aleví 4 HIBA EL IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa M 13 6 7       

C Aleví 5 EDGAR BOLDÚ ZER VENT SERÉ - Castellnou M 10 10      

C Aleví 6 RAY NOVO PAU CLARIS (Aleví) - La Seu d'Urgell M 10     10  

C Aleví 7 JAN SERRADELL ARNAU BERENGUER (Aleví) - El Palau d'Anglesola M 9    9   

C Aleví 8 NAYELI ABADIAS IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa F 9 9       

C Aleví 9 ROGER BOSCH JOAQUIM PALACÍN (Aleví) - Bellvís M 9 9       

C Aleví 10 DAVID DOBRICA JOAQUIM PALACÍN (Aleví) - Bellvís M 8 8       

C Aleví 11 DESIREÉ ABADIAS IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa F 8 8       

C Aleví 12 GUIOMAR ROMA ESCOLA MARINADA (Aleví) - Vilanova de Bellpuig F 8     8  

C Aleví 13 HASSAN LOULOU RAMON FARRERONS (Aleví) - Bell·lloc M 8  8     

C Aleví 14 MIKAEL GARCÍA ESCOLA TIMÓ - Sidamon M 8   8    

C Aleví 15 YASMINA LEKHDER IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa F 8 2 6       

C Aleví 16 ÀNGELA PEINADO IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa F 7 7       

C Aleví 17 BIEL SERRA ARNAU BERENGUER (Aleví) - El Palau d'Anglesola M 7    7   

C Aleví 18 KORNEL ROZEWICZ ESCOLA MARINADA (Aleví) - Vilanova de Bellpuig M 7     7  

C Aleví 19 OT MARIMON RAMON FARRERONS (Aleví) - Bell·lloc M 7  7     

C Aleví 20 IU FOLGUERA RAMON FARRERONS (Aleví) - Bell·lloc M 6  6     

C Aleví 21 KARLA MOLDOVAN ARNAU BERENGUER (Aleví) - El Palau d'Anglesola F 6    6   

C Aleví 22 DULCE DUQUE IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa F 5 5       

C Aleví 23 IKHLASS ATMANI IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa M 5 5       

C Aleví 24 NAIA MINGUELL ESCOLA MARINADA (Aleví) - Vilanova de Bellpuig F 5     5  

C Aleví 25 NEL CONSOLA RAMON FARRERONS (Aleví) - Bell·lloc M 5  5     

C Aleví 26 JABIR SBAITI LES ARRELS - Mollerussa M 4 4       

C Aleví 27 SIMO GARCIA PAU CLARIS (Aleví) - La Seu d'Urgell M 4     4  

C Aleví 28 TIAN FOLGUERA RAMON FARRERONS (Aleví) - Bell·lloc M 4  4     

C Aleví 29 AIMRANE OUSSIKISS IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa M 3 3       

C Aleví 30 NIL GALAN RAMON FARRERONS (Aleví) - Bell·lloc M 3  3     

C Aleví 31 ZOE HOYOS INS JOAN BUDRIEU - La Seu d'Urgell F 3     3  

C Aleví 32 ÈLIA BOTA ESCOLA MARINADA (Aleví) - Vilanova de Bellpuig F 1     1  

C Aleví 33 FRANCESC GOÑI ESCOLA MARINADA (Aleví) - Vilanova de Bellpuig M 1     1  

D Infantil 1 OMAR STOUTI INS TERRES DE PONENT - Mollerussa M 38 7  9 10 4 8  
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Classificació Grup A - Jugadors No Federats

D Infantil 2 EDGAR ASMAT INS TERRES DE PONENT - Mollerussa M 24   9 6 9  

D Infantil 3 MAKSYM DATSKIV INS GUISSONA - Guissona M 20 10 10      

D Infantil 4 ROSEN STEVANOV IES RIBERA DEL SIÓ - Agramunt M 19 9   10   

D Infantil 5 MARGOT RIBO INS JOAN BUDRIEU - La Seu d'Urgell F 18    8 10  

D Infantil 6 CLAUDI CASTELLÓ INS LA SERRA - Mollerussa M 17  10  7   

D Infantil 7 GENIS CONDE INS JOAN BUDRIEU - La Seu d'Urgell M 7     7  

D Infantil 8 MAX NAVÈS INS LA VALIRA - La Seu d'Urgell M 5    5   

D Infantil 9 VÍCTOR BRUFAU INS LA SERRA - Mollerussa M 4 4       

E Cadet 1 MAX FARRE INS LA VALIRA - La Seu d'Urgell M 19    10 9  

E Cadet 2 BRUNA IRLA INS JOAN BUDRIEU - La Seu d'Urgell F 16    8 8  

E Cadet 3 JERONI MAJORAL LA SALLE - La Seu d Urgell M 16    9 7  

E Cadet 4 EDDU GONZALEZ Lleida M 10     10  

E Cadet 5 KOSTIAN BEVZIUK INS LA SERRA - Mollerussa M 10  10     

E Cadet 6 MARC MONNÉ JOSEP VALLVERDÚ - Les Borges Blanques M 10 10       

E Cadet 7 EDU MARTIN INS JOAN BUDRIEU - La Seu d'Urgell M 7    7   
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G PreBenjamí 1 YERAY TENA Cardona M 30   10 10 10  

G Prebenjamí 2 GENÍS GRANADOS Navarcles Club Escacs 0 9     9  

H Benjamí 1 LLOP SOLANS JOAN XXIII - Les Borges Blanques M 63 10 7 10 8 10 9 9  

H Benjamí 2 VALERI GIRIBET VEDRUNA - Mollerussa M 49 9 10 6 7  7 10  

H Benjamí 3 GUILLEM ROMÀ VEDRUNA - Mollerussa M 48 6 9 9 10  8 6  

H Benjamí 4 EUDALD CABA LES ARRELS - Mollerussa M 43 8 5 8 9 5 4 4  

H Benjamí 5 IONATAN POPA LES ARRELS - Mollerussa M 26 6 7  7 6   

H Benjamí 6 MAR CAPELL LA BASSA - Torregrossa F 24 7 4   8  5  

H Benjamí 7 JOEL SERRANO Països Catalans M 18    10 8  

H Benjamí 8 NIL FOLGUERA VEDRUNA - Mollerussa M 17 8   9    

H Benjamí 9 GENIS DE MESA SAGRADA FAMILIA - Lleida M 8   6 2   

H Benjamí 10 RUT PARRAMON LA NOGUERA - BALAGUER 0 7     7  

H Benjamí 11 ALEX ALMEIDA Sant Salvador - Albatàrrec M 5    5   

H Benjamí 12 ESTEVE OMS SALVADOR ESPRIU - Vallfogona M 3    3   

I Aleví 1 GUIM RICART MARE DE DÉU D'HORTA - Ivars M 60 8 9 9 9 8 10 7  

I Aleví 2 JORDI TURUGUET VEDRUNA - Tàrrega M 55 9 10  8 10 8 10  

I Aleví 3 JOAN TORRES CEIP JARDÍ - Verdú M 53 3 8 7 10 7 9 9  

I Aleví 4 ADRIÀ LAVIÑA JACINT VERDAGUER - Tàrrega M 43 4 5 8 6 6 6 8  

I Aleví 5 INTI CAICEDO VALERI SERRA - Bellpuig M 36 10 7  7  7 5  

I Aleví 6 PAU CUENCA MARE DE DÉU DE LA MERCÈ - Sant Ramon M 26 1 2 5 4 5 5 4  

I Aleví 7 ANIOL GOMES JACINT VERDAGUER - Tàrrega M 24 3 6 5 4  6  

I Aleví 8 FERRAN ROMÀ POMPEU FABRA - Mollerussa M 19 10  9    

I Aleví 9 NOAH GENSANA LA CREU - Torrefarrera M 13 7 6       

I Aleví 10 SEBASTIÀ TOMÀS ESCOLA PIA - Tàrrega M 10 6 4      

I Aleví 11 ARNAU SOLSONA MINYONS D'URGELL - Fondarella M 7 1 4     2  

I Aleví 12 JON DIAZ MARE DE DÉU DEL CARME - Alcoletge M 7    4 3  

I Aleví 13 ARNAU BOLDÚ ESCOLA PIA - Tàrrega M 5 5       

I Aleví 14 BIEL BOSCH POMPEU FABRA - Mollerussa M 3  3     

I Aleví 15 XÈNIA BORRELL LA CREU - Torrefarrera F 2 2       

I Aleví 16 ADEI RUBIO LES ARRELS - Mollerussa M 1 1       

J Infantil 1 JOAN MARC CUENCA INS GUISSONA - Guissona M 61 9 8 7 9 10 10 8  

J Infantil 2 BRU ROMÀ LA SALLE - Mollerussa M 36 5 6 6 10   9  

Classificació Grup B - Jugadors Federats
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Classificació Grup B - Jugadors Federats

J Infantil 3 GENÍS GIRIBET LA SALLE - Mollerussa M 36 10 7 10   9   

J Infantil 4 FRANCESC PING MORANCHO SANTA ANNA - Lleida M 33 8 9 8  8   

J Infantil 5 MARTI RUÉ LA SALLE - Mollerussa M 23 6 9 8      

J Infantil 6 ALEIX BEAS LA SALLE - Mollerussa M 20 10     10  

K Cadet 1 IZAN CATLLA JOAN ORÓ - Lleida M 65 10 9 9 9 10 9 9  

K Cadet 2 ANNA MARIA MARTíNEZ MARIA IMMACULADA - Tremp F 63 9 10 10 10 8 8 8  

K Cadet 3 LLEÓ SOLANS JOSEP VALLVERDÚ - Les Borges Blanques M 33 8 8  8 9    

K Cadet 4 MANASES DIAZ JOAN SOLA - Torrefarrera M 17    10 7  

K Cadet 5 YERAY ORTEGA Lleida C.E. 0 10     10  
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VEDRUNA - Mollerussa Aleví 63,5 12 15,5 7 8,5 0 9 11,5

LA SALLE - Mollerussa Infantil 54 12 17,5 14 0 0 0 10,5

JOAN XXIII - Les Borges Blanques Benjamí 48,5 5,5 6,5 7,5 7 5 8 9

JACINT VERDAGUER - Tàrrega Aleví 44 0 8 8 9 8 0 11

IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa Benjamí 42 13,5 7 0 7,5 0 5 9

JOAQUIM PALACÍN (PreBenjamí) - Bellvís PreBenjamí 41,5 0 10,5 7 11,5 3,5 5 4

LES ARRELS - Mollerussa Aleví 37 9,5 7,5 6 0 5 6 3

POMPEU FABRA - Mollerussa Aleví 36 0 8,5 9,5 6 9 0 3

INS JOAN BUDRIEU - La Seu d'Urgell Cadet 32,5 0 0 0 0 0 16,5 16

INS TERRES DE PONENT - Mollerussa Infantil 23 0 0 0 0 7,5 7 8,5

MARE DE DÉU D'HORTA - Ivars Aleví 23 0 0 9 0 8 0 6

VEDRUNA - Bellpuig Aleví 19 0 0 0 6 8 0 5

INS GUISSONA - Guissona Infantil 18 0 9 9 0 0 0 0

IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa Aleví 17 10,5 6,5 0 0 0 0 0

RAMON FARRERONS (Aleví) - Bell·lloc Aleví 17 0 0 0 13 0 0 4

LA CREU - Torrefarrera Aleví 14 9 5 0 0 0 0 0

ESCOLA MARINADA (Aleví) - Vilanova de Bellpuig Aleví 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

INS LA VALIRA - La Seu d'Urgell Aleví 12 0 0 0 0 0 8 4

ARNAU BERENGUER (Benjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola Benjamí 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0

ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig Benjamí 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

JOSEP VALLVERDÚ - Les Borges Blanques Cadet 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0

PAU CLARIS (Benjamí) - La Seu d'Urgell Benjamí 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

ESCOLA PIA - Tàrrega Aleví 8,5 8,5 0 0 0 0 0 0

EL SITJAR - Linyola PreBenjamí 8 3 0 0 5 0 0 0

INS LA SERRA - Mollerussa Cadet 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0

RAMON FARRERONS (Benjamí) - Bell·lloc Benjamí 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0

ARNAU BERENGUER (Aleví) - El Palau d'Anglesola Aleví 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0

PAU CLARIS (Aleví) - La Seu d'Urgell Aleví 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

ESCOLA TIMÓ - Sidamon Aleví 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

JOAQUIM PALACÍN (Aleví) - Bellvís Aleví 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

ARNAU BERENGUER (Prebenjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola PreBenjamí 5,5 0 0 0 0 0 5,5 0

MINYONS D'URGELL - Fondarella Aleví 5,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,5

ZER VENT SERÉ - Castellnou Aleví 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0

Classificació equips
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ARNAU BERENGUER (Prebenjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola Aleví 5,5 0 0 0 0 0 5,5 0 0

ANNA DANIEL PreBenjamí 3    3  

ROC SERRA PreBenjamí 2,5   2,5  

ARNAU BERENGUER (Benjamí) - El Palau d'Anglesola Aleví 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0

BERTA CABESTANY Benjamí 3,5    3,5  

NIA MARTINEZ Benjamí 3   3  

ÈRIC ANDORRA Benjamí 2,5   2,5  

MARIA PORTA Benjamí 2   2  

ERIC DELGADO Benjamí 0    

GAL·LA BRUFAU Benjamí 0    

ARNAU BERENGUER (Aleví) - El Palau d'Anglesola Aleví 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

JAN SERRADELL Aleví 3    3  

BIEL SERRA Aleví 2   2  

KARLA MOLDOVAN Aleví 2   2  

EL SITJAR - Linyola PreBenjamí 8 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0

ALEX TEIXIDÓ PreBenjamí 2 2     

POL TROBALON PreBenjamí 1 1     

JOEL ALMODÓVAR PreBenjamí 3  3   

ERIC ALMODÓVAR PreBenjamí 2  2   

ESCOLA MARINADA (Benjamí) - Vilanova de Bellpuig Benjamí 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0

ANTONI ROZEWICZ Benjamí 3    3

JAN BOTA Benjamí 3    3

QUIM ALDOMÀ Benjamí 2,5    2,5

BIEL CARULLA Benjamí 2,5    2,5

LILA VALLS Benjamí 0    

QUERALT DALMAU Benjamí 0    

VALENÇA ROMA Benjamí 0    

ALEIX AMENÓS Benjamí 0    

ANIOL VALLS Prebenjamí 0    

ESCOLA MARINADA (Aleví) - Vilanova de Bellpuig Aleví 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0

GUIOMAR ROMA Aleví 3,5    3,5

KORNEL ROZEWICZ Aleví 3    3

NAIA MINGUELL Aleví 3    3

FRANCESC GOÑI Aleví 2,5    2,5

ÈLIA BOTA Aleví 0    

ESCOLA PIA - Tàrrega Aleví 8,5 8,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ARNAU BOLDÚ Aleví 4 4     

SEBASTIÀ TOMÀS Aleví 4,5 4,5    

ESCOLA TIMÓ - Sidamon Aleví 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

NIL NAVARRO Benjamí 3   3   

EZEQUIEL GARCÍA Benjamí 2  2   

MIKAEL GARCÍA Aleví 1  1   
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IGNASI PERAIRE (Aleví) - Mollerussa Aleví 17 10,5 6,5 0 0 0 0 0 0

NAYELI ABADIAS Aleví 3 3     

DESIREÉ ABADIAS Aleví 2,5 2,5     

IKHLASS ATMANI Aleví 2,5 2,5     

DULCE DUQUE Aleví 2 2     

HIBA EL Aleví 5 2,5 2,5     

YASMINA LEKHDER Aleví 2 2     

ÀNGELA PEINADO Aleví 0     

AIMRANE OUSSIKISS Aleví 0     

IGNASI PERAIRE (Benjamí) - Mollerussa Benjamí 42 13,5 7 0 7,5 0 5 9 0

MOHAMED ATMANI Benjamí 0     

SALMA EL Benjamí 2,5 2,5     

ZAINEB KAHLAYENE Benjamí 4 2,5  1,5   

MARWA OUSSIKIS Benjamí 0     

MARC NIUBÓ Benjamí 22,5 4,5 4 4 5 5

ABDELLAH SABOUR Benjamí 0     

MOHAMED ATMANI Benjamí 0     

ÈRIC VALLVERDÚ Benjamí 9 4 3  2   

BASMA KAHLAYENE PreBenjamí 0 0 0 0 0 0  

LIAM MORALES Benjamí 4    4

INS JOAN BUDRIEU - La Seu d'Urgell Cadet 32,5 0 0 0 0 0 16,5 16 0

MARGOT RIBO Infantil 9,5   4,5 5

BRUNA IRLA Cadet 8   4 4

ROC RIBO Benjamí 8   4 4

EDU MARTIN Cadet 4   4  

ZOE HOYOS Aleví 3    3

GENIS CONDE Infantil 0    

INS LA SERRA - Mollerussa Cadet 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0

VÍCTOR BRUFAU Infantil 0     

KOSTIAN BEVZIUK Cadet 4  4   

CLAUDI CASTELLÓ Infantil 4  4  

INS LA VALIRA - La Seu d'Urgell Cadet 12 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0

MAX FARRE Cadet 8,5   4,5 4

MAX NAVÈS Infantil 3,5   3,5  

INS GUISSONA - Guissona Infantil 18 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0

JOAN MARC CUENCA Infantil 9 5 4

MAKSYM DATSKIV Infantil 9 4 5   

INS TERRES DE PONENT - Mollerussa Infantil 23 0 0 0 0 7,5 7 8,5 0

OMAR STOUTI Infantil 11  4 3 4

EDGAR ASMAT Infantil 12   3,5 4 4,5

JACINT VERDAGUER - Tàrrega Aleví 44 0 8 8 9 8 0 11 0

ANIOL GOMES Aleví 21,5 4 4 4,5 4  5

ADRIÀ LAVIÑA Aleví 22,5 4 4 4,5 4 6

JOAN XXIII - Les Borges Blanques Benjamí 48,5 5,5 6,5 7,5 7 5 8 9 0

PAU SAFONT PreBenjamí 10 1 2 1,5  3 2,5

LLARA SOLANS PreBenjamí 10 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1 1 2

LLOP SOLANS Benjamí 28,5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4,5

JOAQUIM PALACÍN (Aleví) - Bellvís Aleví 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

ROGER BOSCH Aleví 3 3      

DAVID DOBRICA Aleví 3 3      
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JOAQUIM PALACÍN (PreBenjamí) - Bellvís PreBenjamí 41,5 0 10,5 7 11,5 3,5 5 4 0

MAX PIRÓ PreBenjamí 9,5 3 2,5 4    

ZENÓ PRATS PreBenjamí 14 2,5 3 2,5 2 2 2

ELOI JOUNOU PreBenjamí 10,5 2,5 1,5 2,5  2 2

EDGAR GUARDIOLA PreBenjamí 7,5 2,5 0 2,5 1,5 1  

UNAI SOLSONA PreBenjamí 0     

JOSEP VALLVERDÚ - Les Borges Blanques Cadet 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

LLEÓ SOLANS Cadet 5 5    

MARC MONNÉ Cadet 4 4      

LA CREU - Torrefarrera Aleví 14 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

XÈNIA BORRELL Aleví 4 4      

NOAH GENSANA Aleví 10 5 5      

LA SALLE - Mollerussa Infantil 54 12 17,5 14 0 0 0 10,5 0

ALEIX BEAS Infantil 10,5 5     5,5  

BRU ROMÀ Infantil 14 3 3 3   5  

GENÍS GIRIBET Infantil 16,5 6 4,5 6     

MARTI RUÉ Infantil 13 3 5 5      

LES ARRELS - Mollerussa Aleví 37 9,5 7,5 6 0 5 6 3 0

EUDALD CABA Benjamí 18,5 4 3,5 3 2 3 3  

IONATAN POPA Benjamí 13 4 3  3 3   

ADEI RUBIO Aleví 3 3       

JABIR SBAITI Aleví 2,5 2,5      

MARE DE DÉU D'HORTA - Ivars Aleví 23 0 0 9 0 8 0 6 0

GUIM RICART Aleví 17,5 6,5 5 6  

BRUNA RICART Benjamí 5,5 2,5  3    

MINYONS D'URGELL - Fondarella Aleví 5,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,5 0

ARNAU SOLSONA Aleví 3     3  

JAN TERUEL Prebenjamí 2,5     2,5  

PAU CLARIS (Aleví) - La Seu d'Urgell Aleví 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0

RAY NOVO Aleví 4     4  

SIMO GARCIA Aleví 3     3  

PAU CLARIS (Benjamí) - La Seu d'Urgell Benjamí 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0

NURIA GABRIELA Benjamí 3     3  

JANA MEYA Benjamí 2,5     2,5  

ARNAU PELLICER Prebenjamí 2    2  

LIA TORRES Benjamí 1,5     1,5  

MILA ABELLÓ Prebenjamí 0      

POMPEU FABRA - Mollerussa Aleví 36 0 8,5 9,5 6 9 0 3 0

FERRAN ROMÀ Aleví 12 6,5  5,5    

ANAÏS BEAS Benjamí 3 3       

ELOI BOLDÚ Benjamí 12,5 3 3 3 3,5   

BIEL BOSCH Aleví 3  3     

ALEX RUBINAT PreBenjamí 5,5 2,5     3  
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RAMON FARRERONS (Aleví) - Bell·lloc Aleví 17 0 0 0 13 0 0 4 0

HASSAN LOULOU Aleví 3,5  3,5     

LLORENÇ SAURA Aleví 7,5  3,5 4  

OT MARIMON Aleví 3  3     

IU FOLGUERA Aleví 3  3     

NEL CONSOLA Aleví 0      

TIAN FOLGUERA Aleví 0      

NIL GALAN Aleví 0      

RAMON FARRERONS (Benjamí) - Bell·lloc Benjamí 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0

BIEL SARRET PreBenjamí 2,5  2,5    

ALGUER MARIMON Benjamí 2  2     

BIEL VERA Benjamí 2  2     

ERIL GUILLEN PreBenjamí 1,5  1,5     

POL BERMUDEZ Benjamí 0      

VEDRUNA - Bellpuig Aleví 19 0 0 0 6 8 0 5 0

ARAN ESTEVE Aleví 9,5  3,5 3  3  

ALEXA ESTEVE Benjamí 6  2,5 3,5    

ARES ESTEVE PreBenjamí 3,5   1,5  2  

VEDRUNA - Mollerussa Aleví 63,5 12 15,5 7 8,5 0 9 11,5 0

ERIC CARREIRA Aleví 12 3,5 3,5    2 3  

LAIA DOMÈNECH PreBenjamí 1 1       

NIL FOLGUERA Benjamí 4 4      

VALERI GIRIBET Benjamí 23 4 4 3 4  3 5  

GUILLEM ROMÀ Benjamí 23,5 3,5 4 4 4,5  4 3,5  

ZER VENT SERÉ - Castellnou Aleví 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

EDGAR BOLDÚ Aleví 2,5 2,5      

ORIOL BOLDÚ PreBenjamí 2,5 2,5      


